

**HB0923/756788/1**

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 923

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “Renewal” and substitute “Extensions”; in line 5, strike “renewed” and substitute “extended”; in the same line, strike “a certain period” and substitute “certain periods”; in line 7, strike “renewal” and substitute “extension”; and in line 11, after “8-315” insert “(d)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 through 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 18 on page 1 through line 8 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in lines 9 and 11, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 9, strike “A” and substitute “**EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN THIS SUBTITLE, A**”; strike beginning with “**EXCEPT**” in line 11 down through “**UNLESS**” in line 12; strike in their entirety lines 15 through 18, inclusive, and substitute:

**“(3) A TEMPORARY LICENSE MAY BE EXTENDED UP TO AN ADDITIONAL 90 DAYS IF THE APPLICANT IS AWAITING THE COMPLETION OF CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD INFORMATION.**

**“(4) A TEMPORARY LICENSE OR TEMPORARY PRACTICE LETTER MAY BE EXTENDED EVERY 90 DAYS, PROVIDED THAT THE TOTAL LENGTH OF RENEWAL DOES NOT EXCEED 12 MONTHS FROM THE DATE THE ORIGINAL TEMPORARY LICENSE OR TEMPORARY PRACTICE LETTER WAS ISSUED, IF THE APPLICANT DOES NOT MEET THE PRACTICE REQUIREMENT AS PROVIDED FOR IN REGULATION.”;**

(Over)

and strike in their entirety lines 19 through 24, inclusive.